
ASTFE Fluids Committee Roster

Name Affiliation Position Email

1.	  Kevin Anderson
Chair

Calif. State 
Polytechnic Univ., 
Pomona

Professor of Mechanical 
Engineering kranderson1@cpp.edu

2.	  Aarthi Sekaran
Vice-chair

SUNY Polytechnic 
Institute

Assistant Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering sekaraa@sunypoly.edu

3.	  Ravi Yerram GE Vernova Senior Engineer ravinder1.yerram@ge.com

4.	  Laurie Florio US Army DEVCON Research Mechanical 
Engineer laurie.a.florio.civ@army.mil

5.	  Wayne Strasser Liberty Univ. Assoc. Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering wstrasser@liberty.edu

6.	  Keith Walters Univ. of Arkansas Professor of Mechanical 
Engineering keithw@uark.edu

7.	  Alex Brown Sandia  Natl Labs Sr. Research Engineer albrown@sandia.gov

8.	  Alexandrina 
Untaroiu Virginia Tech Assistant Professor of 

Mechanical Engineering alexu@vt.edu

9.	  Robert Kunz Penn State Univ. Professor of Mechanical 
Engineering rfk102@psu.edu

10.	 Adeloa Shote Olabisi Onabanjo 
Univ. Lecturer u14145295@tuks.co.za
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11.	 Sofiane (Abdallah)	
Berrouk

Khalifa Univ. 
of Science & 
Technology

Associate Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering Abdallah.berrouk@ku.ac.ae

12.	 Ali M. Hamed Union College Associate Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering hameda@union.edu

13.	 Emmanuel 
Hitimana

Heat Transfer 
Research, Inc. Research Engineer emmanuel.hitimana@htri.net

14.	 Vivek Jaiswal Pandit Deendayal 
Energy University

Assistant Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering vivek.jaiswal@sot.pdpu.ac.in

15.	 Marzieh	 Khezerloo The University of 
Newcastle Graduate Student marzieh.khezerloo@uon.edu.au

16.	 Satish Kumar National Institute 
of Technology

Associate Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering satish.me@nitjsr.ac.in

17.	 Michael Sprague NREL Research Engineer michael.a.sprague@nrel.gov

18.	 Eric Sunada NASA Jet 
Propulsion Lab Sr. Principal Engineer eric.t.sunada@jpl.nasa.gov

19.	 Arkadeep Mitra The University of 
Texas at Dallas Visiting Researcher arkadeep123mitra@gmail.com

20.	 RADHOUANE 
Amina

National 
Engineering 
School of Monastir

Assistant Professor radhouane_amina@yahoo.fr

21.	 Aziz Rahman Texas A&M 
University at Qatar Associate Professor marahman@tamu.edu
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22.	 Siddharth Yadav R&D Dept. - 
BISTOS CO.,LTD.

Senior Research 
Engineer yadav@bistos.co.kr

23.	 Haipeng Zhang Mech. Engr. Univ 
of Chicago Post-doc Researcher haipengz@uic.edu

24.	 Prahit Dubey Skyline Mobility Head of Battery and 
Thermal Technology prahit.dubey@gmail.com

25.	 Thomas Gross Univ. of Minnesota 
/ NASA JSC

PHD Student and NASA 
Engineer gros0407@umn.edu

26.	 Deify Law CSU Fresno Associate Professor of 
Mechanical Engineering dlaw@csufresno.edu

27.	 John S. Allen
University of 
Hawaii Manoa, 
Honolulu, HI

Professor, Dept. of 
Mechanical Engineering alleniii@hawaii.edu

28.	 William 	Anderson The University of 
Texas at Dallas

Professor, Dept. of 
Mechanical Engineering William.Anderson@utdallas.edu

29.	 Emilio Baglietto
Massachusetts 
Institute of 
Technology 

Associate Department 
Head and Professor of 
Nuclear Science and 
Engineering

emiliob@mit.edu

30.	 Taewoo	 Lee Arizona State 
University 

Associate 
Professor,School for 
Engineering of Matter, 
Transport and Energy

ATTWL@asu.edu

31.	 Svetlana Poroseva University of New 
Mexio

Professor of Mechanical 
Engineering poroseva@unm.edu

32.	 Prashanta Dutta Washington State 
University 

Professor of Mechanical 
Engineering prashanta@wsu.edu


